








FOR INFORMATION ONLY !

7071005
,,,.@ 7071010 - until approx. 10-2023
7071004

7071005
70173/41
70183/4.1 70183/4.1
7071004 . 70173/4.1
& 501212.2

Roll pin 25x80 DIN 1481 | @@@@ Spring washer DIN127B-A12
503812100.2
Hexagon head bolt
DIN 931-M12x100 10.9

00.0@@0

7371010 : Cylinder head 1/2
7371021 : Cylinder head 3

) 0, 0@”,

/ 7376008 - complete with fastening material for 1 cylinder
7376014 - complete with fastening material for 3 cylinders

Project: Date: 21-2-2014 Drw. nr.:
— ®  Caworworsy. EXPLODED VIEWS CF500 SL-C EV50000-CF-224 | A3
Byte 14 rawn.
NL-7741 MK Coevorden L
Phone : +31-524-593900 Subject. This drawing and the information contained herein is for general presentation purposes only.
E-mail : info@cargofloor.com C / I' n d e r This drawing is not intended for use on engineering plans and can be used as "as-is". P a g e 4
y This drawing is the property of Cargo Floor B.V. and must not be copied or reproduced without their written authority.




FOR INFORMATION ONLY !

70171.4

7370017

70171.4 |18

-> B: 7170039
-> E: 7170041

. 6305012 6305014'. . 6305011.01 '6305014 ‘7154007 .

6305010 6305009

7370101.01

. \\\\k
7154011.1
Proje

L e Cargo Floor B.V. : EXPLODED VIEWS CF500 SLC Date: 28-02-2019
(ARGO FLOOR

Byte 14 Drawn: SK

"EV50000-CF-227 | A3

NL-7741 MK Coevorden .
Phone : +31-524-593000 | SvP/ect:

This dra the information contained herein is for general presentation purposes only.
S "25-is"

: +31-524-5939 wing and
E-mail : info@cargofloor.com C ' This drawing is not intended fc i i /. d by d A
On t r O / Va / Ve E -Op er a t I On Thg dgng g Z;)e erc?/geriy o?rclésrgg rli'ligggé\irggdprsgsstigt gg’::o;i:; ir zeprofﬂl/ied without their written authority. P q g e 5




FOR INFORMATION ONLY !

5159002

N
[ e
< ¢

@

@

7170040
Mé DIN 127 ELVZ

7677004

Méx80 DIN 912 ELVZ

N
/r.
)

Q%

7071006

Méx20 DIN 933 ELVZ

&Mé DIN 127 ELVZ

7177005

7170037 7170040

S
\ [ )
3 ) 7071006
] 7370101.01
. 6305009

AN

7370107 .

7071 006/'@

6305010

Mé DIN 127 ELVZ
Méx20 DIN 933 ELVZ

7371051 \18410 DIN 931

M8 DIN 127 ELVZ

A+B+C+D=7376009

Drw. nr.:

Project:

Cargo Floor B.V.

EXPLODED VIEWS CF500 SL-C

Date: 21-2-2014
Drawn: SK

FV50000-CF-228 | A3

Byte 14

NL-7741 MK Coevorden
Phone : +31-524-593900
E-mail : info@cargofloor.com

= (ARGO FLOOR"

Subject:

Control valve E-operation

This drawing and the information contained herein is for general presentation purposes only.

This drawing is not intended for use on engineering plans and can be used as "as-is".
This drawing is the property of Cargo Floor B.V. and must not be copied or reproduced without their written authority.

Page 6




FOR INFORMATION ONLY !

70171.4

8370042

6305014

7317004 |6305011.01 7154007|
|
6305009

B ->E: 7170041
E ->B: 7170039

7154011.1

7370101.01

Project: Date: 28-02-2019 Drw. nr.:

e — ®  Cagorworsy. EXPLODED VIEWS CF500 SLC , EV50000-CF-225| A3
CARGO FLOOR i~ Do 5K

NL-7741 MK Coevorden
Phone : +31-524-593900 This drawing and the information contained herein is for general presentation purposes only.

Subject:
E-mail : info@cargofloor.com C ' This drawing is not intended for use on engineering plans and can be used as "as-is".
On t r O / Va / Ve B -Op e r a t I On This drawing is the property of Cargo Floor B.V. and must not be copied or reproduced without their written authority. P q g e 7




FOR INFORMATION ONLY !

M6x20 DIN 933 ELVzé
M6 DIN 127 ELVZ
7177005
7170087

7170040

7177007 7677004
Mé DIN 127 ELVZ

M6x80 DIN 912 ELVZ
7398008 7171103

M12X25 DIN 912 ELVZ

Mé DIN 127 ELVZ
0\’0‘/

3 §§/Méxzo DIN 933 ELVZ
: A N M8x10 DIN 931
11092 M10X16 DIN 912 ELVZ a'/

M8 DIN 127 ELVZ

7154016.01

o
Mé DIN 127 ELVZ —
MéX16 DIN 912 ELVZ 7371051
7398007
7354005 A+B+C+D=7376009
" EXPLODED VIEWS CF500 SLC |22 %227 | EV50000-CF-226| A3

— ®  agorworsy ,
Byte 14 Drawn: SK
NL-7741 MK Coevorden Subject
ject. This drawing and the information contained herein is for general presentation purposes only.

Phone : +31-5624-593900
This drawing is not intended for use on engineering plans and can be used as "as-is". P a g e 8

E-mail : info@cargofloor.com C 4
on t r 0/ Va / Ve B -Op er a t I On This drawing is the property of Cargo Floor B.V. and must not be copied or reproduced without their written authority.




FOR INFORMATION ONLY !

70171.4

A
(D

-

O

8370045

: 7170041

B ->E:
E ->B: 7170039

7154011.1
7370101.01

Drw. nr.:

" EXPLODED VIEWS CF500 SLC |25 %27 EV50000-CF-238 | A3

— ®  agorworsy ,
Byte 14 Drawn: SK
NL-7741 MK Coevorden Subject:
yect This drawing and the information contained herein is for general presentation purposes only. P 9

Phone : +31-524-593900
This drawing is not intended for use on engineering plans and can be used as "as-is".

E-mail : info@cargofloor.com C 4
On t r O / Va / Ve A -Op er a t I On This drawing is the property of Cargo Floor B.V. and must not be copied or reproduced without their written authority.




FOR INFORMATION ONLY !

Méx20 DIN 933 ELVZ

Mé DIN 127

Mé DIN 127 ELVZ

Méx80 DIN 912 ELVZ

7398008
7171103

M12X25
DIN 912 ELVZ

7154016.01

5159002

ELVZ
7177005

70171.4 &

76770

7177007 ‘
C "

7317004

Mé DIN 127 ELVZ
MéX25 DIN 912 ELVZ

7170037

7170040

w == 7071006

-
—~

N

7154011.1

7370101.01

\(@/7317001

Mé DIN 127 ELVZ

o’:‘g/wxzo DIN 933 ELVZ
x\@\ /M8 x 10 DIN 933

M8 DIN 127 ELVZ

7371051

\\\ 7398007
7354005 A+B+C+D=7376009
Froject: Date: 28-02-2019 Drw. .
L CARGO Floon® Cargo Floor B.V. EXPL ODED V/EWS CF500 SLC Drawn: SK EVSOOOO_C F_239 A3
Byte 14 .
gfg;%‘!cﬂg/f-é%;g%?;O Subject: ) Th/:s draW/:ng {:md thg information contained .here/"n is for general presentation p,f/rpqs:es only.
mal nfo@cargofioor.com Con t r 0 / Va / Ve A -Op er a t / On ;'-Zg ngg g ?hoé gfgggﬂ c:?rCL;SrZ: r/;/iggz/gfe‘irggdpﬁg;igzzgzr;é);;l; 6;; raesprzfiz\ze'd without their written authority. P a g e 1 0




CARGO FLOOR - EXPLODED VIEWS CF500 SLC

24-2-2026

# DESCRIPTION

BENENNUNG

4103016 Plastic bearing comb kick down 7/112 [4.4"] H.32 [1.26"] (blue)

Kunststoff Gleitkamm "kick down" 7/112 H32 (Blau)

5153004 Clamping plate (triple), complete

Klemmplatte (3-fach), komplett

5154010 Clamping plate for cylinder (g94mm [3.7”]) complete

Klemmplatte fiir Zylinder (g94mm) komplett

5154011 Clamping plate for cylinder sleeve (g74mm [2.91”]) complete

Klemmplatte fir Zylinderbuchse (374mm) komplett

5159002 Distance ring round 30 mm [1.18”] (switching valve)

Distanzring rund 30 mm (Umschaltventil)

5160002 Set Guide blocks for 3 piston rods complete (CF300 / CF500)

Satz Fuhrungsbldcke fir 3 Zylinderstange komplett (CF300 / CF500)

5160003 Set guide blocks for 3 piston rods CF300/CF500/CF600 complete, solid execution

Satz Fuhrungsbldcke fir 3 Zylinderstange CF300/CF500/CF600 komplett, massive Ausfiihrung

5350005 Assembly strip (6x M12/240 mm [9.54"])

Montagestreifen (6x M12/240 mm)

6305009 Cartridge + solenoid 24 V. Cargo Floor (GS02) (incl. red emergency control)

Stift + Spule 24 V. Cargo Floor (GS02) (inkl. Rote Notbetatigung)

6305010 Cartridge + solenoid 24 V. Cargo Floor (G02)

Stift + Spule 24 V. Cargo Floor (G02)

6305011.01 ]Cartridge Cargo Floor (GS02) (incl. red emergency control)

Stift Cargo Floor (GS02) (inkl. Rote Notbetatigung)

6305012 Cartridge Cargo Floor (G02)

Stift Cargo Floor (G02)

6305014 Solenoid Cargo Floor G(+GS)02 24V

Spule Cargo Floor G(+GS)02 24V

7004120 Straigth screw-in coupling 1" x 20 mm [0.79”]

Garade Einschraubverschraubung 1" x 20 mm

7004125 Straight screw-in coupling 1" x 25 mm [0.98”]

Garade Einschraubverschraubung 1" x 25 mm

7071004 Poppet valve (sequence cylinder valve)

Reihenfolge Ventil Zylinder

7071005 Spring for sequence cylinder valve (standard, L.=45 mm [1.77"])

Feder fur Reihenfolge Ventil Zylinder (Standard, L.=45 mm)

7071006 socket plug %" with O-ring

Verschluss Schraube 3/4 inkl. Abdichtung

7071010 Order sequence cylinder valve (full thread)

Reihenfolge Ventil Zylinder (Vollgewinde)

7154007 Plastic emergency manual control GS02

Kunststoff Nothandbedienung GS02

7156010.01 JHydraulic pipe no. 6 (control valve 02)

Hydraulische Leitung Nr. 6 (Steuerventil 02)

7156000 Hydraulic pipe no. 1 (control valve 02) complete

Hydraulische Leitung Nr. 1 (Steuerventil 02) komplett

7156001 Hydraulic pipe no. 2 (control valve 02) complete

Hydraulische Leitung Nr. 2 (Steuerventil 02) komplett

7156002 Hydraulic pipe no. 3 (control valve 02) complete

Hydraulische Leitung Nr. 3 (Steuerventil 02) komplett

7156003 Hydraulic pipe no. 4 (control valve 02) complete

Hydraulische Leitung Nr. 4 (Steuerventil 02) komplett

7156009.01 JHydraulic pipe no. 5 (control valve 02)

Hydraulische Leitung Nr. 5 (Steuerventil 02)

7156061.01 JHydraulic pipe no. 1 (control valve 02), rotated filter

Hydraulische Leitung Nr. 2 (Steuerventil 02), gedrehter Filter

7157005 Common rail A complete

Common rail A komplett

7170037 Pre-steering switching plunger L.= 306 mm. [12"] / D.= 16 mm. [0.6"] complete

Vorsteuer Umschaltkolbe L.= 306 mm. / D.= 16 mm komplett

7170039 Modification kit control valve E->B including detent

Modifikationsset Steuerventil E->B inklusive Raste

7170040 Head for operation plunger housing control valve 02 complete Deckel fiir Bedienkolbengehduse Steuerventil 02 komplett
7170041 Modification kit control valve B->E Modifikationssatz Steuerventil B->E
7170043 Cover for switching piston control valve 02 complete Deckel fiir Umschaltkolben Steuerventil 02 komplett

7170044 Head for operation plunger housing control valve 02 (detent) complete

Deckel fir Bedienkolbengehause Steuerventil 02 (Raste) komplett

7171103 Bronze bush (B-operation)

Bronzebus (B-Bedienung)

7177005 Switching plunger L.=146 mm. [5.7"] / D.= 35 mm. [1.4"] complete

Kolben fir Umschaltventil L.= 146 mm. / D.= 35 mm. komplett

7177007 Connection rod B-operation 16 [0.6"] (M10/M12) complete

Verbindungsstange B-bedienung 16 (M10/M12) komplett

7317001 Plug A

Schraubverschluss A

7317004 Plug G02 for B-control

Verschluss G02 fir B-bedienung

7354005 Handle (rubber)

Hebel (gummi)

7154016.01 |Insert cap B-control 70x70mm [2.76"x2.76"] (black)

Einschlagkappe B-Bedienung 70 x 70 mm (schwarz)

7370017 Control valve 02 E-operation (complete)

Steuerventil 02 E-Bedienung (komplett)

7370101.01 |Pressure cartridge pressure control valve incl. seal cap (yellow)

Druckstift Druckbegrenzungsventil inkl. Schutzkappe (Gelb)

7370107 Choke 6.5 mm (control valve 02)

Drossel 6.5 mm (Steuerventil 02)

7371010 Cylinder head no. 1/ 2 (alu.) incl. seals and valve

Zylinderdeckel Nr. 1/ 2 (alu.), inkl. Dichtungen und Nadelventil

7371021 Cylinder head no. 3 (alu.) incl. seals

Zylinderdeckel Nr. 3 (alu.), inkl. Dichtungen

7371029 Hydraulic cylinder CF500 SL-C no. 1 with fasteningmaterials.

Hydraulik Zylinder CF500 SL-C Nr. 1 mit Befestigungsmaterialien.

7371030 Hydraulic cylinder CF500 SL-C no. 2 with fasteningmaterials.

Hydraulik Zylinder CF500 SL-C Nr. 2 mit Befestigungsmaterialien.

7371031 Hydraulic cylinder CF500 SL-C no. 3 with fasteningmaterials.

Hydraulik Zylinder CF500 SL-C Nr. 3 mit Befestigungsmaterialien.

7371044 Hydraulic cylinder CF500 SLC no. 1 HD with fasteningmaterials.

Hydraulik Zylinder CF500 SL-C Nr. 1 HD mit Befestigungsmaterialien.




7371045

Hydraulic cylinder CF500 SLC no. 2 HD with fasteningmaterials.

Hydraulik Zylinder CF500 SL-C Nr. 2 HD mit Befestigungsmaterialien.

7371046 Hydraulic cylinder CF500 SLC no. 3 HD with fasteningmaterials Hydraulik Zylinder CF500 SL-C Nr. 3 HD mit Befestigungsmaterialien.
7371051 Cover for control valve 02 (complete) Schutzkappe flr Steuerventil 02 (komplett)

7372005 CF Pressure filter element (04/2005 - 08/2020) CF Druckfilterelement (04/2005 - 08/2020)

7372011 CF Pressure filter element QP (08/2020 - ...) CF Druckfilterelement QP (08/2020 - ...)

7372012 CF Pressure filterset complete QP (08/2020 - ...) CF Druckfilterset Komplett QP (08/2020 - ...)

7376003 Seals for cylinder (CF500) Abdichtungsatz fur Zylinder (CF500)

7376008 Seal set for 1 cylinder (CF500SL, SL-2 & SLC), this set consist of: 1 x seals for cylinder Abdichtungssatz fir 1 Zylinder (CF500SL - SL-2 & SLC) - dieses Set besteht aus:
7376009 Seals for control valve 02 complete Abdichtungssatz fir Steuerventil 02 komplett

7376014 Seal set for 3 cylinders (CF500SL, SL-2 & SLC), this set consist of: 3 x seals for cylinder Abdichtungssatz fir 3 Zylinder (CF500SL - SL-2 & SLC) - dieses Set besteht aus:
7398007 Control handle eye (control valve 02) Armaturenhebel Auge (Steuerventil 02)

7398008 Tube with S-detent (control valve 02) Rohr mit S-Raste (Steuerventil 02)

7677004 Operation plunger L.= 195 mm [7.68"] / D.= 25 mm [0.98"] complete Bedienkolben L.= 195 mm. / D.= 25 mm. komplett

8370042 Control valve 02 B-operation (complete) Steuerventil 02 B-Bedienung (komplett)

8370045 Control valve 02 A-operation (complete) Steuerventil 02 A-Bedienung (komplett)

501212.2 Spring washer M12 (8.8) Federring M12 (8.8)

503812100.2 JHexagon bolt M12x100 Sechskantschraube M12x100

70043/420 Straight screw-in coupling 3/4" x 20 mm [0.79”] Gerade Einschraubverschraubung 3/4" x 20 mm.
70171.4 Minimess plug (0-225 Bar) [3263 PSI] Minimess Anschlul} (0-225 Bar)

70173/4.1 Plug 3/4 for valve spring (hollow) Schraubverschluss 3/4 fur Ventil mit Feder (hohl)

70183/4.1 Bonded seal 3/4 (machined) Dichtungsring 3/4 (bearbeitet)

71540111 Seal cap for pressure safety valve (red) - spare part

Schutzkappe fir DV Ventil (Rot) - Ersatzteil

All changes reserved. This pricelist is valid during the given calendar year,
valid is always the latest price given by the Cargo Floor computer system,
so we advice you to contact us beforehand to check the price.
Prices: Gross each in EURO, excl. VAT
Delivery: Ex Works, according to our standard terms of payment and delivery
Payment: nett, due 14 days from date of invoice

All changes reserved

Anderungen vorbehalten. Diese Preisliste ist giiltig wahrend des angegebenen Kalenderjahres,
wobei immer der aktuellsten Preis, die das Cargo Floor computersystem angibt, gilt.
Wir raten deswegen vorab uns zu kontaktieren um zu kontrollieren ob der Preis noch stimmt.
Preise: Brutto pro Stiick in EURO, excl. Mwst.
Lieferung: ab Werk, laut unsere standard Lieferungs- und Zahlungsbedingungen
Zahlung: netto, innerhalb 14 Tagen ab Rechnungsdatum

Anderungen vorbehalten

www.cargofloor.com - info@cargofloor.com - 0031-524593900






